FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 464 by Representative Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "enact R.S. 23:921(F)(1)(d)" to "amend and reenact R.S. 23:921(F)(2) and to enact R.S. 23:921(F)(3)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 23:921(F)(1)(d)" to "R.S. 23:921(F)(2) is hereby amended 6 and reenacted and R.S. 23:921(F)(3)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 10, change "F.(1)" to "F." and delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 12, change "(<u>d</u>)" to "(<u>2</u>)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 3, delete "* * *" and insert the following:
- 13 "(2) (3
 - "(2) (3) As used in this Subsection:
- (a) "Franchise" means any continuing commercial relationship created by
 any arrangement or arrangements as defined in 16 Code of Federal Regulations
 436.2(a).
- 17 (b) "Franchisee" means any person who participates in a franchise 18 relationship as a franchisee, partner, shareholder with at least a ten percent interest 19 in the franchisee, executive officer of the franchisee, or a person to whom an interest 20 in a franchise is sold, as defined in 16 Code of Federal Regulations 436.2(d), 21 provided that no person shall be included in this definition unless he has signed an 22 agreement expressly binding him to the provisions thereof.
- (c) "Franchisor" means any person who participates in a franchise
 relationship as a franchisor as defined in 16 Code of Federal Regulations 436.2(c)."